



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

WEDNESDAY, 26 MARCH 1986

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 27 MARCH 1986

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
'Sales Tax Act 1974	Sales Tax Rates Modification Order 1986	1986/54	24/3/86	\$1.00	\$1.50
Sales Tax Act 1974	Revocation of Sales Tax Determination Notices	1986/55	24/3/86	\$0.60	\$1.10
Commerce Act 1975	Positive List of Controlled Goods and Services 1981, Amendment No. 17	1986/56	25/3/86	\$0.60	\$1.10
Civil List Act 1979 and Higher Salaries Commission Act 1977	Parliamentary Salaries (Annuity) Determination 1986	1986/57	26/3/86	\$0.60	\$1.10

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 159 Hereford Street (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

V. R. WARD, Government Printer.

Extending the Time Within Which the Royal Commission on Broadcasting and Related Telecommunications May Report

ELIZABETH THE SECOND, by the Grace of God Queen of New Zealand and Her Other Realms and Territories, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith:

To Our Trusty and Well-beloved ROBERT McDonald Chapman, of Auckland, University Professor, Michael John Albert Brown, of Auckland, District Court Judge, Laurence Alfred Cameron, of Wellington, Company Director, and Elizabeth Ann Nelson, of Auckland, Company Director:

GREETING:

Whereas by Our Warrant dated the 4th day of February 1985* We nominated, constituted, and appointed you, the said Robert McDonald Chapman, Michael John Albert Brown, Laurence Alfred Cameron, and Elizabeth Ann Nelson to be a Commission to inquire into and report upon the institutions, operations, financing, and control of New Zealand broadcasting and related telecommunications;

And whereas by Our said Warrant you were required to report to His Excellency the Governor-General, not later than the 30th day of June 1986, your findings and opinions on the matters aforesaid, together with such recommendations as you think fit to make in respect thereof:

And whereas it is expedient that the time for so reporting should be extended as hereinafter provided:

Now, therefore, We do hereby extend until the 30th day of September 1986, the time within which you are so required to report, without prejudice to the continuation of the liberty conferred on you by Our said Warrant to report your proceedings and findings from time to time if you should judge it expedient to do so:

And We do hereby confirm Our said Warrant and the Commission thereby constituted save as modified by these presents:

And, lastly, it is hereby declared that these presents are issued under the authority of the Letters Patent of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second constituting the office of Governor-General of New Zealand, dated the 28th day of October 1983†, and under the authority of and subject to the provisions of the Commissions of Inquiry Act 1908, and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of New Zealand.

In witness whereof We have caused this our Commission to be issued and the Seal of New Zealand to be hereunto affixed at Wellington this 24th day of March 1986.

Witness The Most Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight Grand Cross of the Royal Victorian Order, Principal Companion of the Queen's Service Order, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief in and over New Zealand.

[L.S.]

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General.

By His Excellency's Command-

GEOFFREY PALMER, Deputy Prime Minister.

Approved in Council-

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

*Gazette, 1985, p. 455 †S.R. 1983/225